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8, the 58

A
Aalsmeer 171
Aardewerkatelier de Candelaer 204
Abdij 225
ABN-AMRO bank building 103
Aboriginal Art Museum 182
accommodation 285-7, see also

individual locations
activities 287-8, see also individual 

activities
Affiche Museum 163
Afsluitdijk (Barrier Dyke) 175
air travel

air fares 299-301
airlines 298-9
airports 298-9
to/from the Netherlands 298-301
within the Netherlands 304

Airborne Museum Hartenstein 267
Albert Cuypmarkt 107
Ali, Ayaan Hirsi 22
Alkmaar 159-62, 160
Allard Pierson Museum 85
Alphen 74
Ameland 241-2
American Hotel 103
Amerongen 188
Amersfoort 185-7, 186
Amstelkerk 105
Amstelsluizen 105
Amsterdam 78-136, 86-7, 88-9, 91, 

92-3, 95, 138, 139, 140
accommodation 118-22
activities 110-11
children, travel with 113-15
cinemas 130
clubbing 129
coffeeshops 129-30, 6, 139
drinking 127-9
entertainment 129-32
festivals 116-18
food 122-7
history 79
safety 81-2
shopping 133-6
sights 82-110
tours 115-16
travel to/from 135

travel within 135-6
walking tour 112-13, 113

Amsterdam RAI 110
Amsterdam School 100-1
Amsterdams Historisch Museum 97
Amsterdamse Bos 110
animals 49-50, see also individual 

animals
Anne Frank Huis 102
Apeldoorn 269-70
Apenheul zoo 263
Appel, Karel 40
architects

Berlage, HP 84
Blom, Piet 58, 211
Coulon, Anthony 56
Coulon, Jean 56
Cuypers, Pierre 57, 185
de Keyser, Hendrik 55
de Klerk, Michel 57
Kramer, Piet 57
Marot, Daniel 56
Mendini, Alessandro 246
Merkelbach, B 58
Renzo, Piano 211
Rietveld, Gerrit 58, 106, 183
van Berkel, Ben 58, 211
van Berlage, Beurs 57, 84
van Campen, Jacob 56
van der Mey, Johan 57
Vingboons, Justus 56
Vingboons, Philips 56

architecture 54-8
Armando Museum 186
Arnhem 266-7, 268
art galleries, see 

museums & galleries
Artis zoo 108
arts 38-47, see also individual arts
Assen 252-3
ATMs 294
Augustinerkerk 221

B
Baarle-Nassau 74-5
Bakenesserkerk 149
Bartolotti huis 101
Bataviawerf Museum 175
beaches 110, 152, 169, 199, 227, 

239, 242

beavers 223
beer 62, 160
Begijnhof 98, 275
Bergen op Zoom 277-8
Berlage, HP 84
Bever schaep 222
Beverwijk 153
Beverwijkse Bazaar 153
bicycle travel, see cycling
bicycles 111
Biesboschmuseum 223
Biesbosch National Park 223
Bijbels Museum 101
Binnenhof 197
bird flu 23
birds 49, 223
bird-watching 50, 72, 155, 223, 239
Bloemencorso 275
Bloemendaal aan Zee 152
Blom, Piet 58, 211
boat travel

hire 155-6, 164, 172, 287, 305
to/from the Netherlands 303-4
within the Netherlands 305

boating 155-6, 164, 169, 172, 236, 
287

Bonaparte, Louis 28
Bonaparte, Napoleon 28, 154
Bonnefantenmuseum 278, 144
Bonnema, Abe 211
Boompjestorens 211
Borger 253
Bosch, Hieronymous 38
Bosmuseum 110
Boswachterij Ulvenhout 

en Chaam 74
bottle-scraper 34
Bourtange 251-2
Bovenkerk 262
Breda 73, 275-7, 276
Breda castle 73, 275
Breukelen 185
breweries 109, 169, 186, 265
bridges

Drieharingenbrug 100
Erasmusbrug 211
John Frostbrug 266
Magere Brug 105
Torensluis 96
Visbrug 221
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bridges (continued)
Waalbrug 265
Willemsbrug 211

Brinkman 212
Broek in Waterland 72, 154
Broek op Langedijk 162
Brotherly Love, Freedom & Diversity 

party 22
Brouwerij ‘t IJ 109
Brouwers Hofje 149
brown cafés 62
Brueghel the Elder, Pieter 38
Bruna, Dick 182
Burgers’ Zoo 263
business hours 288
bus travel 301, 307

to/from the Netherlands 302-3
within the Netherlands 305

C
Campveerse Toren 227
Captain’s Lodge 252
car travel 302

driving licences 305
hire 305-6
insurance 306
organisations 305
road rules 306-7
road-distance chart 306
to/from the Netherlands 302-3
within the Netherlands 305

Carnaval 280-1
Casa Rosso 85
cathedrals, see 

churches & cathedrals
cat boat 96
cell phones 295-6
cemeteries, see also war cemeteries

Jewish Cemetery 225
Centraal Museum 180
Centraal Station (Amsterdam) 83
Chaam 74
cheese 60
cheese farms 161, 169
cheese markets 157, 161
cheese shops 162, 164, 203
children, travel with 64, 288-9, 313
churches & cathedrals

Amstelkerk 105
Augustinerkerk 221
Bakenesserkerk 149

Bovenkerk 262
clandestine church 98
Domkerk 180
Domtoren 180
Grote Kerk (Alkmaar) 159
Grote Kerk (Breda) 275
Grote Kerk (Den Haag) 198
Grote Kerk (Dordrecht) 222
Grote Kerk (Edam) 157
Grote Kerk (Monnickendam) 155
Grote Kerk (Naarden) 172
Grote Kerk (Veere) 227
Grote Kerk (Zwolle) 260
Grote Kerk van St Bavo 148
Grote of Lebuïnuskerk 258, 141
Kerkje aan de Zee 177
Koorkerk 225
Martinikerk 248
Nieuwe Kerk (Amsterdam) 96
Nieuwe Kerk (Delft) 206
Nieuwe Kerk (Haarlem) 149
Nieuwe Kerk (Middelburg) 225
Noorderkerk 100
Ons’ Lieve Heer op Solder 96
Onze Lieve Vrouwebasiliek 280
Oosterkerk 105
Oude Kerk (Amsterdam) 85
Oude Kerk (Delft) 206
Oude Kerk (Rotterdam) 209
Pieterskerk 180
Presbyterian church 98
‘secret’ church 96
Sint Janskathedraal 273
Sint Janskerk 202, 280
Sint Joriskerk 186
Sint Nicolaaskerk 83
Sint Servaasbasiliek 280
Sint Stevenskerk 265
Wandelkerk 225
Waterstaatkerk 177
Westerkerk 102, 164
Zuiderkerk 99

cinema 46
Circuit Park Zandvoort 152
Civic Guard Gallery 98
clandestine church 98
climate 12, 289
clog factory 154
CoBrA group 41
CoBrA Museum 110
Coen, Peterszoon 162
coffee 61
coffeeshops 44, 6, 139
Comenius Museum 173
Commanderie van St Jan 265

Concert gebouw 107
Condon, Sean 125
Constant 40
consulates 290-1
Corneille 40
Coster, Laurens 148
costs 12
Coulon, Anthony 56
Coulon, Jean 56
courses 289
credit cards 294
culture 33-47
customs 33, 289
Cuyp, Albert 222
Cuypers, Pierre 57, 185
cycling 35, 57, 69-77, 110-11, 169, 

185, 226, 229, 239, 241-2, 259, 
283, 287, 301
hire 70, 304
itineraries 71-7
purchase 304-5
routes 71-7, 71, 73, 74, 75, 77
to/from the Netherlands 302-3
within the Netherlands 304

Czaar Peterhuisje 154

D
Dam 96
Damrak 83
dance 47
darts 36
De Boschplaat 240
De Dagen van Roam 252
De Dennen 167
De Dubbelde Palmboom 209
De Efteling 275
De Gooyer 109
De Hallen 150
de Keyser, Hendrik 55
de Klerk, Michel 57
De Muy 167
De Oude Hortus 181
De Slufter 167
de Spinoza, Benedict 27
De Stijl 40, 58
De Valk 191
deep-vein thrombosis 312
Delft 204-8, 205
Delftse Pauw 204
delftware 204
Delta Project 228
Den Bosch 272-4, 273
Den Haag 195-202, 196, 198, 140
Den Helder 166-7
Descartes, René 27

Deventer 258-60, 258, 141
diamonds 133
Dibbets, Jan 41
Dick Bruna Huis 180
disabilities, travellers with 296-7
Dolfinarium 263
Domburg 227
Domkerk 180
Domtoren 180
Doorn 187-8
Dordrecht 220-3, 222
Dordrechts Museum 222
Douwes Dekker, Eduard 96
Drenthe 252-4, 245
Drents Museum 253
Drie Ringen Bier brouwerij 186
Drieharingenbrug 100
Drielandenpunt 283
drinks 61-2
driving licences 305
Drommedaris 164
drop 61
drugs 23, 293, see also 

coffeeshops
Duinen van Texel National Park 167
Dyke Road 166

E
Ecodrome 260
Ecomare 167-8
economy 22, 34-5
Edam 157-9, 158
Edams Museum 157
Eel Riot 79
Eindhoven 274-5
Eise Eisinga Planetarium 237
Eisinga, Eise 237
Elburg 270
electricity 286
Electrische Museumtramlijn 

Amsterdam 107
Elfstedentocht 238
email services 293
embassies 290-1
Emmen 254
EnergeticA 109
Enkhuizen 164-6
environment 48-53
environmental issues 51-3
Erasmus, Desiderius 43
Erasmusbrug 211
Erebegraafplaats Bloemendaal 152
Escher, Maurits Cornelis (MC) 40
Escher in het Paleis Museum 198
etiquette 33

Eureka Tropische Tuin 169
Euromast 209, 141
European Fine Art Foundation 

Show 281

F
Felix Meritis building 101
festivals 14, 116-18, 169, 183, 193, 

203, 214, 225, 240-1, 248, 265, 
275-6, 280-3, 291
Bloemencorso 275
Carnaval 280-1
Elfstedentocht 238
European Fine Art Foundation 

Show 281
food & drink 62
Internationale Wandelvierdaagse 

265
Koninginnedag 117, 139
North Sea Jazz Festival 214
Oerol 240-1
Orange Day 117, 139
Queen’s Day 117, 139
Tilburgse Kermis 275

fierljeppen 36
films 14
fish 49
fish smokehouses 155
Fishermen’s Monument 177
Flevoland 174-7, 146, 5
floods 223
Floris V 171
flower auction 171
FOAM 103
food 59-68, 291-2

brown cafés 62
cheese 60
customs 64
drop 61
festivals 62
grand cafés 62
herring 61
Indonesian 60
pubs 62
restaurants 62
snack bars 63
Surinamese 61
tasting houses 63
theatre cafés 63
vegan travellers 63
vegetarian travellers 63

football 35, 132
Fortuyn, Pim 32
Franeker 237
Frank, Anne 102

Frans Hals Museum 149
Frans Loenen Hofje 149
Fries Museum 233
Fries Scheepvaart Museum 235
Friesland 230-43, 231, 143

history 231
language 231-2
travel to/from 232

Frisian 231-2
Frisian Islands 238-43, 240-1
Frjentsjer 237
Fryslân, see Friesland

G
gables 55, 5
Galerij Prins Willem V 197
gardens, see parks & gardens
gay community 34
gay travellers 104-5, 292
Gelderland 263-70, 256
Gemeentemuseum 199
Gemeentemuseum het 

Hannemahuis 236
geography 48-9, 52
Gevangenpoort 197
gezelligheid 34
Giethoorn 263
gingerbread 259
global warming 22-3, 52
Golden Bend 103
golf 36
Gotische Huis 262
Gouda 202-4, 202
Grand Bazaar 153
grand cafés 62
Groesbeek 269
Groesbeek Canadian War 

Cemetery 269
Groningen 245-52, 245
Groningen City 245-50, 247, 6, 140
Groninger Museum 246
Grote Kerk (Alkmaar) 159
Grote Kerk (Breda) 275
Grote Kerk (Den Haag) 198
Grote Kerk (Dordrecht) 222
Grote Kerk (Edam) 157
Grote Kerk (Monnickendam) 155
Grote Kerk (Naarden) 172
Grote Kerk (Veere) 227
Grote Kerk (Zwolle) 260
Grote Kerk van St Bavo 148
Grote Markt (Groningen) 248
Grote Markt (Haarlem) 148
Grote of Lebuïnuskerk 258, 141
Guan Yin Shrine 98
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H
Haarlem 147-51, 148, 141

accommodation 150
activities 148-50
drinking 150-1
entertainment 151
food 150
history 147
shopping 151
sights 148-50
tours 150
travel to/from 151
travel within 151

Haarlemmerbuurt 100
Haarzuilens 185
Hague, the, see Den Haag
Hals, Frans 38-9, 149
Hanseatic League 259
Harlingen 236-7
Harns 236-7
Hart, Lenie ‘t 250
Hash, Marihuana & Hemp Museum 85
health 311-13
heat exhaustion 312
heat stroke 312
Heineken Experience 107-8
Heksenwaag 188
Hermitage Amsterdam 108
herring 61
Het Eerste Friese Schaatsmuseum 238
Het Gooi 172-4
Het Hof 221
Het Lieverdje (Little Darling) 97
Het Oranje Voetbal Museum 97
Het Schip Housing Estate 100
Het Twiske 155
Heyn, Admiral Piet 100
Hilversum 173-4
Hindeloopen 237-8
Historama 225
Historisch Museum 155
Historisch Museum het 

Schielandhuis 213
history 24-32

EU Constitution Referendum 22
French rule 28
Golden Age 26-8
independence from Spain 25-6
Kingdom of the Netherlands 28-9
Provos 31
Roman conquest 24

tulip craze 27, 28
world wars 29

hitching 302
hofjes 149, 141
Hofje van Loo 149
Hofje van Staats 149
Hogebeintum 235
Hoge Veluwe National Park 269, 268
holidays 292
Hollands Kaasmuseum 159
Hollandsche Schouwburg 108
Hollandse Manege 107
Hollum 242
Homo monument 101
Hoofdtoren 163
Hooft, PC 171
Hoorn 162-164
horse riding 169
Hortus Botanicus 108
Houseboat Museum 102
Huis Doorn 187
Huis Sonneveld 212
hunebedden 253
Huygens, Christiaan 27
Hylpen 237-8

I
IJmuiden 152-3
IJsselmeer 18
IJzendijk 229
immigration 22, 36-7, 298
In de Bonten Os 155
insect bites 312
insurance 292, 306

health 311
Internationale Wandelvierdaagse 265
International Court of Justice 199
internet access 292-3
internet resources 15, 299-300

health 311-12
itineraries 11, 16-21

adult 21, 21
architecture 57
author’s favourite trip 11, 11
cities 16, 16
cycling 57, 71-7
eastern Netherlands 20, 20
family 21, 21
Ijsselmeer 18, 18
southern Netherlands 17, 17
Wadden Islands 19, 19

J
Jewish Cemetery 225
Jewish community 30, 98, 99, 213, 

252, 253

Jewish Quarter (Jodenbuurt) 99
Jodenbuurt (Jewish Quarter) 99
John Frostbrug 266
Jonkerbos 269
Jonkerbos War Cemetery 269
Joods Historisch Museum 99
Jorn, Asger 40

K
Kaasboerderijk Wezenspyk 169
Kaasmarkt 157
Kaaswaag 157, 202
kaatsen 36
Kaatsheuvel 275
Kamp Westerbork 253
Kampen 262-3
Kasteel Amerongen 188
Kasteel de Haar 185
Kasteel Radboud 166
Kasteel Westhove 73
Kattenburg 109
kayaking 223
Kennemerduinen Nature Reserve 

152, 153
Kerkje aan de Zee 177
Keukenhof gardens 195
Kinderdijk 219, 142
kite-surfing 288
Kleine Trippenhuis 98
Kloostergang 180
koek 259
Komensky, Jan Amos 173
Koninginnedag 117, 139
Koninklijk Paleis 96
Koninklijk Theater Carré 105
Koorkerk 225
Kopje van Bloemendaal 152
korfbal 36, 132
Korver, Steve 82-3
KPN Tele com headquarters 211
Kramer, Piet 57
Krijtberg 103
Kröller-Müller, Anton 269
Kröller-Müller, Helene 269
Kröller-Müller Museum 269
Kunsthal 209

L
Lakenhal 191
Landsmeer 155
language 64-8, 231-2

courses 289
Laren 174
Leeuwarden 232, 232-5
legal matters 293

Legermuseum 206
Leiden 190-4, 192
Leiden American Pilgrim Museum 193
Leidseplein 103
Lelystad 174-6
lesbian community 34
lesbian travellers 104-5, 292
lighthouse (Ameland) 242
lighthouse (Franeker) 237
Limburg 278-84, 272, 8, 143
literature 13, 43-5
Little Darling statue 97
Ljouwert, see Leeuwarden
Loosdrechtse Plassen 185
Luchtvaart & Oorlogsmuseum 168
Luchtvaart Themapark Aviodrome 176
Lyme disease 312-13

M
Maastricht 278-83, 279
Madurodam 199
magazines 286
Magere Brug 105
Magna Plaza 96
maps 293-4
Marine Museum 166
Maritiem Museum 228
Maritiem Museum Rotterdam 212
Maritime & Beachcombers 

Museum 168
Marken 72, 156-7
Marker Museum 156
markets 104, 134, 270

Albert Cuypmarkt 107
Beverwijk 153
cheese 157, 161
Haarlem 151

Marot, Daniel 56
Martinikerk 248
Mata Hari 234
Mauritshuis 197
Maximilian I 101
Mayflower 193
measures 286, see also inside front 

cover
Medemblik 166
media 37
medical services 312, see also health
Mendini, Alessandro 246
Menkemaborg 250-1
Merkelbach, B 58
metro travel 307
Metz & Co 103
Middelburg 224-6, 224
Miffy 182

Minckelers, Johannes Petrus 280
Mondriaanhuis 185
Mondrian, Piet 40, 185
Monet, Claude 154
money 12, 290, 294
Monnickendam 72, 155-6
Montgomery, General Bernard 267
Moskos, Peter 114-15
motorcycle travel 302

driving licences 305
organisations 305
road rules 306-7
road-distance chart 306
to/from the Netherlands 302-3
within the Netherlands 305

mud-walking 243, 251, 143
Muiden 171-2
Muiderkring 171
Muider slot 171
Multatuli 96
Multatuli Museum 96
multiculturalism 36-7
Municipal Museum het 

Prinsenhof 206
Munttoren 97
Museumplein 106-7
museums & galleries 14

Aboriginal Art Museum 182
Affiche Museum 163
Airborne Museum Hartenstein 267
Allard Pierson Museum 85
Amsterdams Historisch Museum 97
Anne Frank Huis 102
Armando Museum 186
Bataviawerf Museum 175
Biesboschmuseum 223
Bijbels Museum 101
Bonnefantenmuseum 278, 144
Bosmuseum 110
Captain’s Lodge 252
Centraal Museum 180
Civic Guard Gallery 98
CoBrA Museum 110
Comenius Museum 173
De Dagen van Roam 252
De Dubbelde Palmboom 209
De Hallen 150
Dordrechts Museum 222
Drents Museum 253
Edams Museum 157
EnergeticA 109
Escher in het Paleis Museum 198
FOAM 103
Frans Hals Museum 149
Fries Museum 233

Fries Scheepvaart Museum 235
Galerij Prins Willem V 197
Gemeentemuseum 199
Gemeentemuseum het 

Hannemahuis 236
Groninger Museum 246
Hash, Marihuana & Hemp 

Museum 85
Hermitage Amsterdam 108
Het Eerste Friese 

Schaatsmuseum 238
Het Oranje Voetbal Museum 97
Het Schip Housing Estate 100
Historama 225
Historisch Museum 155
Historisch Museum het 

Schielandhuis 213
Hollands Kaasmuseum 159
Houseboat Museum 102
Joods Historisch Museum 99
Kaaswaag (Edam) 157
Kaaswaag (Gouda) 202
Krijtberg 103
Kröller-Müller Museum 269
Kunsthal 209
Legermuseum 206
Leiden American Pilgrim 

Museum 193
Luchtvaart & Oorlogsmuseum 168
Marine Museum 166
Maritiem Museum 228
Maritiem Museum Rotterdam 212
Maritime & Beachcombers 

Museum 168
Marker Museum 156
Mauritshuis 197
Mondriaanhuis 185
Multatuli Museum 96
Municipal Museum het 

Prinsenhof 206
Museum 1940–1945 221
Museum Amstelkring 96
Museum Boerhaave 191
Museum Boijmans van 

Beuningen 209
Museum Broeker Veiling 162
Museum de Baracquen 252
Museum de Buitenplaats 250
Museum Flehite 186
Museum het Catharijneconvent 180
Museum het Catharina 

Gasthuis 203
Museum het Rembrandthuis 99
Museum het Valkhof 264
Museum Hilversum 173
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museums & galleries (continued)
Museum Lambert van Meerten 204
Museum of the 20th Century 163
Museum Simon van Gijn 221
Museum Stoomtram 163, 166
Museum Van Loon 103
Museum voor het 

Kruideniersbedrijf 182
Museum voor Moderne Kunst 266
Museum Willet-Holthuysen 104
Nationaal Biermuseum 160
Nationaal Fietsmuseum 

Velorama 264-5
Nationaal Museum van Speelklok 

tot Pierement 182
Nationaal Oorlogs- en 

Verzetmuseum 284
Nationaal Vakbondsmuseum 108
National Liberation Museum 

1944–45 269
Naturalis Nationaal 

Natuurhistorisch Museum 191
Natuurmuseum Fryslân 233
Nederlands Architectuur 

Instituut 211
Nederlands Filmmuseum 107
Nederlands Fotomuseum 213
Nederlands Omroepmuseum 173
Nederlands Openluchtmuseum 266
Nederlands Scheepvaart museum 

109
Nederlands Spoorwegmuseum 181
Nederlands Waterleidingmuseum 

182
NEMO 110
Niemeyer Tabaksmuseum 246
Nieuwland Poldermuseum 176
Noordbrabants Museum 273
Noordelijk Scheepvaartmuseum 246
Openlucht Binnenvaart 

Museum 213
Pianola Museum 100
Princessehof Museum 233
Rijksmuseum 106
Rijksmuseum van Oudheden 191
Schokland Museum 177
Sexmuseum Amsterdam 83-4
Singer Museum 174
Spanish Government 

Museum 280
Stedelijk Museum 109, 159, 262

Stedelijk Museum Bureau 
Amsterdam 100

Stedelijk Museum Zwolle 260
Stedelijk Van Abbemuseum 274
Stoommachine Museum 166
Terschelling Museum ‘t Behouden 

Huys 240
Teylers Museum 149
Theater Instituut Nederland 101
Tropenmuseum 109
Universiteitsmuseum 180
Van Gogh Museum 106, 144
Vermeercentrum 206
Verweyhal 150
Verzetsmuseum 108, 144
Vestingmuseum 172
Vleeshal 150
Volendams Museum 156
Waag Museum 258
Wereldmuseum 213
Westfries Museum 163
Zaanse Schans 154, 143
Zeeuws Biologisch Museum 73
Zeeuws Museum 225
Zuiderzeemuseum 164-5

music 41-3
muziektheater 99

N
Naarden 172-4
Napoleon 28, 154
Napoleonhuisje 154
Nationaal Biermuseum 160
Nationaal Fietsmuseum 

Velorama 264-5
Nationaal Hunebedden 

Informatiecentrum 253
Nationaal Monument 96
Nationaal Museum van Speelklok tot 

Pierement 182
Nationaal Oorlogs- en 

Verzetmuseum 284
Nationaal Vakbondsmuseum 108
Nationale Nederlanden skyscraper 211
National Liberation Museum 

1944–45 269
national parks 50-1

Biesbosch National Park 223
De Boschplaat 240
Duinen van Texel National 

Park 167
Hoge Veluwe National Park 269, 

268
Kennemerduinen Nature 

Reserve 152, 153

Oostvaardersplassen Nature 
Reserve 176

Schiermonnikoog 242-3
Weerribben National Park 256-8, 

257
Naturalis Nationaal Natuurhistorisch 

Museum 191
Natuurmuseum Fryslân 233
Nederlands Architectuur Instituut 211
Nederlands Filmmuseum 107
Nederlands Fotomuseum 213
Nederlands Omroepmuseum 173
Nederlands Openluchtmuseum 266
Nederlands Scheepvaart museum 109
Nederlands Spoorwegmuseum 181
Nederlands Waterleidingmuseum 182
NEMO 110
Nemo Beach 110
Nes 242
Netherlands American Cemetery & 

Memorial 283
new town hall (Den Haag) 198
News Photo 83
newspapers 286
Niemeyer Tabaksmuseum 246
Nieuwe Kerk (Amsterdam) 96
Nieuwe Kerk (Delft) 206
Nieuwe Kerk (Haarlem) 149
Nieuwe Kerk (Middelburg) 225
Nieuwe Toren 262
Nieuwendijk 96
Nieuwland Poldermuseum 176
Nieuwmarkt 98-9
Nijmegen 263-70, 264
Noord Beveland 228
Noord Brabant 272-8, 272
Noord Holland 147-74, 146
Noordbrabants Museum 273
Noordelijk Scheepvaartmuseum 246
Noorder Dierenpark 254
Noorderkerk 100
Noordermarkt 100
Nooteboom, Cees 44
North Sea Jazz Festival 214
North Sea locks 152

O
Oerol 240-1
old town hall (Den Haag) 198
Oldehove 233
Ommelebommelestien 177
Ons’ Lieve Heer op Solder 96
Onze Lieve Vrouwe Toren 186
Onze Lieve Vrouwebasiliek 280
Oostenburg 109

Oosterbeek War Cemetery 267
Oosterkerk 105
Oosterpark 109
Oosterschelde 228
Oostvaardersplassen Nature 

Reserve 176
Openlucht Binnenvaart Museum 213
Operation Market Garden 267, 283, 

284
Orange Day 117, 139
orchids 169
Orvelte 254
Oude Kerk (Amsterdam) 85
Oude Kerk (Delft) 206
Oude Kerk (Rotterdam) 209
Oude Raadhuis 262
Oudewater 188
Overblaak development 211
Overijssel 256-63, 256, 8
Overloon 284

P
painters

Appel, Karel 40
Bosch, Hieronymous 38
Brueghel the Elder, Pieter 38
Constant 40
Corneille 40
Dibbets, Jan 41
Escher, Maurits Cornelis (MC) 40
Hals, Frans 38-9, 149
Jorn, Asger 40
Mondrian, Piet 40, 185
Rembrandt 39
Röling, Marthe 41
Steen, Jan 39
van Elk, Ger 41
van Eyck, Jan 38
van Gogh, Vincent 40, 6
van Rijn, Rembrandt 39
Vermeer, Johannes 39, 206

painting 38-41
Paleis het Loo 269-70
Paleis Noordeinde 198
Pampus 171-2
Panorama Mesdag 199
parks & gardens

De Oude Hortus 181
Hortus Botanicus 108
Keukenhof gardens 195
Oosterpark 109
Prinsenhof Gardens 248
Sarphatipark 108
Valkenberg 275
Vondelpark 107

passports 298
Peter the Great 154
pewtersmith 154
Philip II 25
Philip the Good 24, 36
phonecards 296
photography 46
Pianola Museum 100
Pieterskerk 180
pilgrims 193
Pintohuis 98-9
planetarium 237
planning 12-15, 290, 311-12
plants 50, see also individual plants
polders 48
pollution 52
polstokspringen 36
population 35
Portuguese-Israelite Synagogue 99
postal services 295
Presbyterian church 98
Princessehof Museum 233
Prinseneiland 100
Prinsenhof Gardens 248
prostitution 97
Prostitution Information Centre 96
Proveniershuis 148
Provos 31, 97
pubs 62

Q
Queen’s Day 117, 139
Queen Wilhelmina statue 96-7

R
Raadhuis 173
radio 286
Realeneiland 100
Red Light District 85-96
religion 37-8
Rembrandt 39
Rembrandt statue 104
Rembrandtplein 104
Renzo, Piano 211
restaurants 62
Rietveld, Gerrit 58, 106, 183
Rietveld-Schröderhuis 182-3
Rijksmuseum 106
Rijksmuseum van Oudheden 191
road rules 306-7
road-distance chart 306
Roermond 284
Röling, Marthe 41
Roosendaal 277
Rossi, Aldo 278

Rotterdam 208-18, 210-11, 212, 141
accommodation 214-16
architecture 211-12
drinking 217
entertainment 217-18
food 216-17
safety 208-9
shopping 218
sights 209-13
tours 214
travel to/from 218
travel within 218
walking tour 213-14, 213

Rotterdam Walk of Fame 213
Royal Delft 204

S
safety 81-82, 289-90

hitching 302
road rules 306-7

sailing 236
St Elizabeth’s Day flood 223
St Joris Doelen 149
Sarphatipark 108
scams 290
Scheveningen 199
Schiermonnikoog 242-3
Schokland 177
Schokland Museum 177
Schouwen-Duiveland 228-9
Schreierstoren 98
seals 167, 250
‘secret’ church 96
senior travellers 290
Sexmuseum Amsterdam 83-4
sheep 221
‘s-Hertogenbosch, see Den Bosch
shoes 239
shopping 295
Show Cube 211
Singer Museum 174
Sint Janskathedraal 273
Sint Janskerk 202, 280
Sint Joriskerk 186
Sint Nicolaaskerk 83
Sint Pietersberg 280
Sint Servaasbasiliek 280
Sint Stevenskerk 265
skating 35-36, 112, 238, 287-8
Slot Loevestein 277
smoking 23
snack bars 63
Sneek 235-6
Snits 235-6
soccer 35
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solo travellers 295
Spanish Government Museum 280
Speeltoren 155, 157
Spinoza 44
sport 35-6, see also individual 

sports
Spui 97-8
squash 112
Stadhuis 273
Stadsschouwburg 103
Staten-College 163
Stedelijk Museum 109, 159, 262
Stedelijk Museum Bureau 

Amsterdam 100
Stedelijk Museum Zwolle 260
Stedelijk Van Abbemuseum 274
Steen, Jan 39
Stoommachine Museum 166
Stopera 99
strippenkaart 307
swimming 36, 112, 169
synagogues 99, 248, 252

T
’t Groentje 72
‘t Kaaswinkeltje 203
‘t Wed 152
tasting houses 63
taxis 307
telephone 295
television 37, 46, 286
tennis 36, 112
terpen 235
Terschelling 240-1
Terschelling Museum ‘t Behouden 

Huys 240
Texel 167-71, 168
Texelse Bier brouwerij 169
Teyler van der Hulst, Pieter 149
Teylers Hofje 149
Teylers Museum 149
The Hague, see Den Haag
Theater Instituut Nederland 101
theatre 47
theatre cafés 63
theft 290
Thorbecke, Rudolf 104
Thorbeckeplein 103
Thorn 284
Tilburg 275
Tilburgse Kermis 275

time 296
tipping 294
Torensluis 96
Total Football 35
tourist information 296
tours 307-8

Alkmaar 160
Amsterdam 115-16
architecture 199, 214
bicycle 214
boat 155-6, 158, 173, 199, 203, 

206, 214, 223, 236, 265, 307-8
bus 199
canal 115-16, 225
cave 280
Delft 206
Den Haag 199
Edam 158
Haarlem 150
Leiden 191
Maastricht 280
Middelburg 225
Rotterdam 214

town halls
Alkmaar 159
Delft 206
Dordrecht 221
Enkhuizen 164
Gouda 202
Groningen 248
Haarlem 148
Leeuwarden 235
Middleburg 225
new town hall (Den Haag) 198
old town hall (Den Haag) 198
Oude Raadhuis (Kampen) 262
Raadhuis (Hiversum) 173
Stadhuis (Den Bosch) 273
Veere 227
Zierikzee 228

train travel
passes 308-9
tickets 309
to/from the Netherlands 302-3
treintaxi 309-10
within the Netherlands 308-10

tram travel 307
travellers cheques 295
treintaxi 309-10
Tropen museum 109
tulips 27, 28, 195, 5, 7, 137, 142
TunFun 99
tunnels 281
Tuschinskitheater 104
TV 286

U
Union of Utrecht 26
Universiteitsmuseum 180
University of Utrecht 180
Urk 176-7
Utrecht 178-88, 179
Utrecht City 179-85, 181

V
Valkenberg 275
Valkenburg 283
Valkenburg Castle 283
van Berkel, Ben 58, 211
van Berlage, Beurs 57, 84
van Campen, Jacob 56
van den Vondel, Joost 44
van der Mey, Johan 57
van der Vlugt, Leendert Cornelis 212
van Elk, Ger 41
van Eyck, Jan 38
van Gogh, Theo 32
van Gogh, Vincent 40, 6
Van Gogh Museum 106, 144
van Goyen, Jan 222
van Rijn, Rembrandt 39 
Veere 73, 226-7
Veerse Meer 73
vegan travellers 63
vegetarian travellers 63
Venlo 284
Vermeer, Johannes 39, 206
Vermeercentrum 206
Verweyhal 150
Verzetsmuseum 108, 144
Vestingmuseum 172
video systems 286
Vingboons, Justus 56
Vingboons, Philips 56
visas 297
Visbrug 221
Vismarkt 248
Vleeshal 150
Vlieland 239-40
Vlooienburg 99
Vogelmeer 152
Volendam 72, 156-57
Volendams Museum 156
Vondelpark 107
Vredespaleis 199

W
Waag (Amsterdam) 98
Waag (Delft) 206
Waag (Deventer) 258
Waag (Enkhuizen) 164

Waag (Gouda) 202
Waag (Hoorn) 163
Waag (Leeuwarden) 233
Waag (Monnickendam) 155
Waag (Nijmegen) 265
Waag Museum 258
Waaggebouw 159
Waalbrug 265
Waalkade 265
wadlopen 243, 251, 143
Walcheren Forest 73
Walcheren peninsula 226
walking 169, 223, 229, 239, 283, 288
walking tours 112-13, 156, 159, 172, 

193, 225, 280, 213-14, 113, 213
Wandelkerk 225
war cemeteries

Erebegraafplaats Bloemendaal 152
Groesbeek Canadian War 

Cemetery 269
Jonkerbos War Cemetery 269
Netherlands American Cemetery 

& Memorial 283
Oosterbeek War Cemetery 267

water polo 36
Waterland Neeltje Jans 227-8
Waterland region 154-5
Waterland Ticket 155
Waterlooplein 99
Waterpoort 235

Waterstaatkerk 177
Weerribben National Park 256-8, 257
Wees huis 164
weights 286, see also inside front 

cover
Wereldmuseum 213
Westergas fabriek 101
Westerkerk 102, 164
Westerschouwen 229
Westfries Museum 163
Westindisch Huis 100
Westkapelle 72
Westkapelse Zeedijk 72
whaling 236
Wijdeveld, Hendrik 212
Willem II 100
Willem the Silent 25-6
Willem van Oranje 101
Willemsbrug 211
Willemswerf 211
windmills 75, 109, 154, 209, 219, 137
windsurfing 172, 236, 288
Winner, David 132
winter of hunger 267
witchcraft 187
Witte Huis 211
Wittenburg 109
women in the Netherlands 38
women travellers 297
women’s health 313

work 297
Woudrichem 277

Z
Zaandam 154
Zaanse Schans 154, 143
Zandvoort 152, 142
Zeedijk 98
Zeehondencreche 

Pieterburen 250
Zeeland 223-9, 190
Zeeuws Biologisch 

Museum 73
Zeeuws Museum 225
Zeeuws-Vlaanderen 229
Zelle, Gertrud Margarete 

(Mata Hari) 234
Zierikzee 228-9
zoos

Apenheul 263
Artis 108
Burgers’ Zoo 263
Dolfinarium 263
Noorder Dierenpark 254

Zuid Holland 190-223, 190, 8
Zuiderkerk 99
Zuiderzee 175
Zuiderzeemuseum 164-5
Zwarte Markt 153
Zwolle 260, 261
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